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2024 Applicant List

Agency Contact Email Counties Served
AIDS Services Coalition (ASC) Kathryn Garner asc@ascms.org Covington, Forrest, Greene, Jefferson Davis, Jones, Lamar, Marion, Perry, and Wayne  

Bolivar County Community Action Agency (BCCAA) Elnora Littleton capdir@bolivarcca.org Bolivar, Coahoma, DeSoto, Lee, Leflore, Panola, Quitman, Sunflower, Tallahatchie, Tunica, 
and Washington

Community Care Network (CCN) Diane Easley diane@ccnms.org George, Hancock, Harrison, Jackson, Pearl River, and Stone
Community Counseling Services (CCSMS) Amy Danielle Styron astyron@ccsms.org Chickasaw, Clay, Lowndes, Noxubee, Oktibbeha, Webster, and Winston

Community Development Inc. (CDI) Oma Hibbler ohibbler@juno.com Clarke, Covington, Forrest, George, Greene, Harrison, Hinds, Jefferson Davis, Jones, Lamar, 
Lauderdale, Marshall, Pearl River, Perry, Rankin, Simpson, Stone, Wayne and Winston

Corporation for Global Community Development (CGCD) Evelyn Edwards evelyn.edwards@irc.church Hinds, Madison, Rankin, Scott, and Simpson

Domestic Abuse Family Shelter (DAFS) Rebecca Stewart rebecca@domesticabusefs.org Covington, Forrest, Greene, Jasper, Jefferson Davis, Jones, Lamar, Marion, Perry, Smith, and 
Wayne

Gulf Coast Center for Nonviolence (GCCFN) Stacey Riley sriley@gccfn.org George, Hancock, Harrison, Jackson, Pearl River, and Stone
Grace House Incorporated (GHI) Nekieta Lofton Carter ncarter@gracehousems.org Copiah, Hinds, Madison, Rankin, and Warren
Hancock Resource Center (HRC) Rhonda Rhodes rrhodes@hancockhrc.org George, Hancock, Harrison, Jackson, Pearl River, and Stone
Jackson Resource Center Putalamus White tala@reachjackson.org Hinds 
My Brothers Keeper, Inc (MBK) T'Juan Rucker trucker@mbk-inc.org Hinds and Rankin
Mississippi Center for Police and Sheriffs (MSCPS) Steven Pickett stevenpickett@yahoo.com Copiah, Hinds, Madison, Rankin, and Warren
The Center for Violence Prevention (MSCVP) Sandy Middleton smiddleton@mscvp.org Claiborne, Copiah, Hinds, Issaquena, Madison, Rankin, Sharkey, Simpson, Warren and Yazoo 

Counties

Multi-County Community Service Agency Ronald Collier rcollier@multicountycsa.org Clarke, Jasper, Jefferson, Kemper, Lauderdale, Neshoba, Newton, Scott, and Wayne

New Way Mississippi, Inc. Dr. Phyllis Rhodes prhodes@newwaymiss.org Hinds, Madison, Rankin, and Simpson
Resilience Development Corporation Yuronda Powell ypowell@resiliencecdc.org Bolivar, Coahoma, Hinds, Holmes, Leflore, Quitman, Sunflower, Tallahatchie, and Washington

Shelter and Assistance in Family Emergencies, Inc (S.A.F.E., 
Inc)

Dr. Zowee Shanks zshanks@safeshelter.net Alcorn, Benton, Itawamba, Lee, Pontotoc, Prentiss, Tippah, Tishomingo, and Union

Stewpot Community Services Rev. Jill Buckley jbuckley@stewpot.org Hinds, Madison, and Rankin
The Salvation Army Jackson Corps. (TSA Jackson) Rolanda Alexander rolanda.alexander@uss.salvationarmy.org Copiah, Hinds, Madison, Rankin, Scott, and Yazoo
Voice of Calvery Ministries (VOCM) Margaret Johnson margaretjohnson@vocm.org Copiah, Hinds, Madison, Rankin, and Warren
Warren, Washington, Issaquena, Sharkey Community 
Action Agency (WWISCAA)

Jannis Williams jcwilli@wwiscaa.org Issaquena, Sharkey, Warren, Washington, and Yazoo

Supportive Services and Tenant Based Rental Assistance




